[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (12-13-2-2; 28 pts.) vs CHICAGO WOLVES (23-5-1-1; 48 pts.)
JANUARY 14, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #508

233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Tatu Kunto (#86) and Tyson Stewart (#85)
Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Sam Rankin (#50)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 5th, Central Division
Power Play: 21.4% (25/117), T-7th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 86.7% (98/113), 2nd, AHL

CHICAGO WOLVES (CAROLINA HURRICANES)
Standing: 1st, Central Division

Power Play: 18.1% (26/144), 17th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 81% (85/105), 16th, AHL

GOALIES

# Name

30 Dereck Baribeau
70 Zane Mclntyre
72 Joel Rumpel

92 Hunter Jones
SKATERS
# Name

9 Bryce Misley
10
11
13
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
27
29
31
39
41
42
44
47
55

Jon Lizotte

Adam Beckman
Nick Swaney

Eric Staal

Damien Giroux
Dominic Turgeon
Mason Shaw
Joseph Cramarossa
Kris Bennett
Mitchell Chaffee
Nolan Stevens
Marco Rossi
Brenden Miller
Joe Hicketts
Keaton Thompson
Alexander Khovanov
Turner Ottenbreit
Jake Linhart

Kyle Rau

Nate Sucese
Bryce Gervais
Cody McLeod

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA
6-6 205 12 4 7 1 0 3.10
62 206 5 2 3 0 0 326
6-3 190 0 0O O O 0 o0.00
64 194 4 1 2 1 0 3.00
Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM
LW 61 195 0 0O 0 O 0
D 60 210 2838 2 5 7 15
LW 6-1 173 25 6 11 17 10
RW 5-10 178 29 8 10 18 10
F 63 200 0 0 O O 0
C 510179 29 2 3 & 12
C 62 203 24 2 4 6 12
LW 59 179 24 7 10 17 47
LW 86-0 190 27 6 8 14 42
C 60 180 10 1 O 1 6
RW 6-1 197 10 3 3 6 2
LW 6-3 195 25 3 10 13 10
C 59 185 21 7 16 23 12
D 61 190 5 0 0 O 2
D 58 175 24 7 11 18 18
D 61 194 13 0 1 1 6
F 511192 6 1 0 1 0
D 63 195 26 1 6 7 15
D 51118 3 0 0 O
LW 58 173 20 8 11 19 8
LW 59 174 219 2 3 5 6
F 59 174 14 0 0 O 6
LW 62 213 24 1 3 4 91

SV%
0.903
0.896
0.000
0.905

+/-
]
5

GOALIES

#
30
33
34
35
42

Name

Beck Warm

Dylan Wells

Alex Lyon

Eetu Makiniemi
Billy Christopoulos

SKATERS

#

o N O G &

12
13
15
17
18
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
32
36
37
38

Name

Joey Keane
Jalen Chatfield
Ryan Suzuki
David Cotton
Max Lajoie

C.J. Smith

Josh Leivo
Stelio Mattheos
Eric Williams
Jack Drury
Maxim Letunov
Spencer Smallman
Cavan Fitzgerald
Andrew Poturalski
Stefan Noesen
Artyom Serikov
Ivan Lodnia
Jamieson Rees
David Gust

Josh Jacobs
Dominik Bokk
Jesper Sellgren
Kyle Marino
Sam Miletic
Daniel Brickley

Ht
6-0
6-2

LW

Wt GP W L OT SO GAA
175 A1 o 1 (0] 0 5.01
190 0 0 O O 0 0.00
1956 11 9 1 1 2 1.79
195 14 11 2 1 2 2.06
194 0 O O O 0 0.00
Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM
6-1 185 29 2 13 15 50
6-1 196 18 4 3 7 17
6-1 190 5 1 2 3 2
6-3 190 19 4 4 8 4
6-1 190 23 1 10 11 6
5-11 183 28 10 21 31 8
6-2 192 17 6 13 19 4
6-1 200 29 1 1 2 14
6-1 200 7 0 1 1 4
6-0 180 27 9 10 19 27
6-3 186 30 7 4 11 2
6-1 200 28 4 7 11 20
6-1 200 21 1 3 4 4
5-10 185 27 16 26 42 8
6-1 207 27 15 16 31 37
6-1 203 18 2 4 6 8
6-0 195 9 1 0] 1 (o]
5-11 172 19 2 6 8 14
5-10 175 25 6 6 12 8
6-2 220 23 2 6 8 16
6-1 190 24 3 7 10 6
5-11 186 29 1 9 10 12
6-3 2256 5 0 O 0] 35
6-1 196 28 3 8 11 2
6-3 2056 4 0 O (0] (0]

Mike Murray

Tim Army

Nate DiCasmirro

Nolan Yonkman

Richard Bachman

Keith Paulsen

Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC
Richard Krouse

Matt Harder

Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC

Gavin Bechtol

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager
Strength and Conditioning Coach
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Wendell Young
Ryan Warsofsky
Patrick Dwyer
Bob Nardella
Stan Dubicki
Cody Ward
Kevin Kacer, ATC
Austin Kasper
Ryan Shoufer
Lester Tiu
Lindsey Willhite

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach

Athletic Trainer

Assistant Athletic Trainer
Head Equipment Manager
Assistant Equipment Manager

Director of Public Relations
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On Saturday, Jan. 8, the Wild and the Wolves met for the fourth time this season. Goals from lowa defenseman Joe Hick-

PREVIOUSLY etts and lowa forward Adam Beckman kept the Wild in the game, but the Wolves scored the final three goals of the contest
ONTHE POND and won by a score of 6-2. Wild goaltender Zane McIntyre made a season-high 39 saves on 45 shots in the game. Chicago
goaltenders Michael Lackey and Daniel Mannella made 11 and 16 saves respectively.
e Sixof lowa's last 10 goals have been scored by Adam Beckman, Kyle Rau or Marco Rossi.
WILD * No Wild goaltender has started three consecutive games this season.
WEEKEND e Wild forward Eric Staal has recorded 77 points in 77 career AHL games.
e The Wild have recorded the second-most penalty minutes (437) in the Western Conference.
e Chicago has outscored lowa by a combined total of 14-3 through their first four matchups in the 2021-22 season.
¢ Wolves goaltender Daniel Mannella recorded his first career shutout on Wednesday, Jan. 12, :
Wolves goaltender Daniel Mannell ded his fi h Wednesday, Jan. 12,2022
WOLVES *  Chicago forward Andrew Poturalski has recorded 11 more points than the next closest AHL skater.

e Wolves defenseman Joey Keane is fourth in shots (67) among AHL defensemen this season.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

Player G A P PIM  +/- Player G A P PIM  +/-
Marco Rossi 7 16 23 12 4 Andrew Poturalski 16 26 42 8 19
Kyle Rau 8 ) 19 8 4 Stefan Noesen 15 16 31 37 18
Nick Swaney 8 10 18 10 3 CJ.Smith 10 21 31 8 3
Joe Hicketts 7 11 18 18 -6 Jack Drury 9 10 19 27 0
Mason Shaw 7 10 17 47 -3 Josh Leivo 6 13 19 4 1
[OWA UPCOMING GAMES CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
Chicago 1/15 6:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV atlowa 1115 6:00PM AHLTV
Milwaukee 1117 2:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Rockford 1117 1:00PM AHLTV
Manitoba 1/19 7:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Manitoba 1122 2:00PM AHLTV
at Colorado 1/21 8:05PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Manitoba 1123 2:00PM AHLTV
at Colorado 1122 8:05PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Texas 1126 7:00PM AHLTV
MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game
1/8/22 vs Washington Capitals (3-2) SOW 1/14/22 vs Anaheim Ducks

Foligno (14), Zuccarello (9)

7:00 p.m. CT/ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM



