

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (12-13-2-2; 28 pts.) vs CHICAGO WOLVES (23-5-1-1; 48 pts.) JANUARY 14, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #508



233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309

Referees: Tatu Kunto (#86) and Tyson Stewart (#85) Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Sam Rankin (#50)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)

Standing: 5th, Central Division Power Play: 21.4% (25/117), T-7th, AHL Penalty Kill: 86.7% (98/113), 2nd, AHL

CHICAGO WOLVES (CAROLINA HURRICANES)

Standing: 1st, Central Division Power Play: 18.1% (26/144), 17th, AHL Penalty Kill: 81% (85/105), 16th, AHL

· •····,		• (= •;		,	.,						renuit	y 10111. C	/ // ((55/10	,,,,		,	-		
GOALIES										GO	ALIES									
# Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so (GAA	sv%	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV%
30 Dereck Baribeau	6-6	205	12	4	7	1	0	3.10	0.903	30	Beck Warm	6-0	175	1	0	1	0	0	5.01	0.800
70 Zane McIntyre	6-2	205	5	2	3	0	0	3.26	0.896	33	Dylan Wells	6-2	190	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
72 Joel Rumpel	6-3	190	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000	34	Alex Lyon	6-1	195	11	9	1	1	2	1.79	0.929
92 Hunter Jones	6-4	194	4	1	2	1	0	3.00	0.905		Eetu Makiniemi	6-3	195	14	11	2	1	2	2.06	0.922
SKATERS											Billy Christopoulos	6-2	194	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
# Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	i A	Pts.	. PIM	+/-	5K/ #	ATERS Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GF	G	А	Pts	. PIN	I +/-
9 Bryce Misley	LW	6-1	195	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	Joey Keane	D	6-1	185			13			/
10 Jon Lizotte	D	6-0	210	23	2	5	7	15	5	5	Jalen Chatfield	D	6-1	196			3	7	17	6
11 Adam Beckman	LW	6-1	173	25	6	11	17	10	-3	6	Ryan Suzuki	С	6-1	190	5	1	2	з	2	4
13 Nick Swaney	RW	5-10	178	29	8	10) 18	10	з	7	David Cotton	С	6-3	190	19	4	4	8	4	4
14 Eric Staal	F	6-3	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	Max Lajoie	D	6-1	190	23	1	10	11	6	6
16 Damien Giroux	С		179		2	3	5	12	-18	9	C.J. Smith	LW	5-11	183	28	10	21	31	8	З
17 Dominic Turgeon	C	6-2	203		2		6	12	1	10	Josh Leivo	LW	6-2	192	17	6	13	19	4	1
18 Mason Shaw	LW	5-9	179		7			47	-3	12	Stelio Mattheos	RW	6-1	200	29	1	1	2	14	-7
	LW	6-0	190		, 6		14	42	2	13	Eric Williams	D	6-1	200	7	0	1	1	4	1
1										15	Jack Drury	С	6-0	180	27	9	10	19	27	0
20 Kris Bennett	C	6-0	190		1	0	1	6	-5	17	Maxim Letunov	С	6-3	186	30	7	4	11	2	-2
21 Mitchell Chaffee	RW	6-1	197		3		6	2	6	18	Spencer Smallman	RW	6-1	200	28	4	7	11	20	11
22 Nolan Stevens	LW	6-3	195		3			10	2	20	Cavan Fitzgerald	D	6-1	200		1	3	4	4	13
23 Marco Rossi	С	5-9	185		7			12	4	22	Andrew Poturalski	С	5-10			16				19
24 Brenden Miller	D	6-1	190	5	0	0	0	2	1	23	Stefan Noesen	RW	6-1	207					37	18
27 Joe Hicketts	D	5-8	175	24	7	11	18	18	-6	24	Artyom Serikov	D	6-1	203			4	6	8	8
29 Keaton Thompson	D	6-1	194	13	0	1	1	6	-3			RW	6-0	195		1	0	1	0	2
31 Alexander Khovanov	F	5-11	192	6	1	0	1	0	-7	26	Jamieson Rees	C	5-11				6 6	8	14 8	2 5
39 Turner Ottenbreit	D	6-3	195	26	1	6	7	15	-1	27 28	David Gust Josh Jacobs	RW D	5-10 6-2	175 220			6	12 8	8 16	5 11
41 Jake Linhart	D	5-11	185	З	0	0	0	0	-1	20	Dominik Bokk	LW	6-2	190			7	10		1
42 Kyle Rau	LW	5-8	173	20	8	11	19	8	4		Jesper Sellgren	D	5-11				, 9	10		8
44 Nate Sucese	LW	5-9	174	21	2	3	5	6	-1	36	Kyle Marino	F	6-3	225		0	0	0	35	-1
47 Bryce Gervais	F	5-9	174	14	0	0	0	6	-4	37	Sam Miletic	LW	6-1	196			8	11	2	7
55 Cody McLeod	LW	6-2	213	24	1	3	4	91	-8		Daniel Brickley	D	6-3	205		0	0	0	0	2
Mike Murray				G	ono	ral M	lanag	or			Wendell Young					G	aner	al Ma	nade	,
Tim Army				0	CIIC		d Coad				Ryan Warsofsky	General Manager Head Coach								
-																				
Nate DiCasmirro	Assistant Coach				Patrick Dwyer	Assistant Coach														
Nolan Yonkman Assistant Coach					Bob Nardella	Assistant Coach														
Richard Bachman Goaltending Coach						Stan Dubicki	Goaltending Coach													
Keith Paulsen Video Coach						Cody Ward Video Coach														
Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC Head Athletic Trainer						Kevin Kacer, ATC	Athletic Trainer													
Richard Krouse Head Equipment Manager						Austin Kasper	tin Kasper Assistant Athletic Trainer													
Matt Harder	t Harder Strength and Conditioning Coach					Ryan Shoufer	Head Equipment Manager													
Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC	Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC Assistant Athletic Trainer				Lester Tiu	Assistant Equipment Manager														
Gavin Bechtol Assistant Equipment Manager			I	Lindsey Willhite	Director of Public Relations															
											,									





IOWA WILD (12-13-2-2; 28 pts.) vs CHICAGO WOLVES (23-5-1-1; 48 pts.) JANUARY 14, 2022 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #508



233 Center St, Des Moines, IA 50309 Referees: Tatu Kunto (#86) and Tyson Stewart (#85) Linespersons: Jarred Cummins (#46) and Sam Rankin (#50)

PREVIOUSLY On the pond	On Saturday, Jan. 8, the Wild and the Wolves met for the fourth time this season. Goals from Iowa defenseman Joe Hick- etts and Iowa forward Adam Beckman kept the Wild in the game, but the Wolves scored the final three goals of the conte and won by a score of 6-2. Wild goaltender Zane McIntyre made a season-high 39 saves on 45 shots in the game. Chicag goaltenders Michael Lackey and Daniel Mannella made 11 and 16 saves respectively.							
WILD	 Six of Iowa's last 10 goals have been scored b No Wild goaltandar has started three sonsort 							
WILD WFFKFND	 No Wild goaltender has started three consecutive games this season. Wild forward Fric Staal has recorded 77 points in 77 career AHL games 							
WEEKEND	 Wild forward Eric Staal has recorded 77 points in 77 career AHL games. The Wild have recorded the second-most penalty minutes (437) in the Western Conference. 							
PACK OF	s ,	otal of 14-3 through their first four matchups in the 2021-22 season. I his first career shutout on Wednesday, Jan. 12, 2022.						
WOLVES	°	led 11 more points than the next closest AHL skater. hots (67) among AHL defensemen this season.						
IOWA I	FADING SCORFRS (21-22)	CHICACO I FADING SCORERS (21-22)						

IUWA LEADINU JUUKEKJ (Z I-ZZ)						CHILAUU LEADINU JEUKEKJ (Z 1-ZZ)					
Player	G	Α	Р	PIM	+/-	Player	G	Α	Ρ	PIM	+/-
Marco Rossi	7	16	23	12	4	Andrew Poturalski	16	26	42	8	19
Kyle Rau	8	11	19	8	4	Stefan Noesen	15	16	31	37	18
Nick Swaney	8	10	18	10	3	C.J. Smith	10	21	31	8	3
Joe Hicketts	7	11	18	18	-6	Jack Drury	9	10	19	27	0
Mason Shaw	7	10	17	47	-3	Josh Leivo	6	13	19	4	1

IOWA UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast	0
Chicago	1/15	6:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV	
Milwaukee	1/17	2:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV	a
Manitoba	1/19	7:00PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV	a
at Colorado	1/21	8:05PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV	a
at Colorado	1/22	8:05PM	KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV	

CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
at lowa	1/15	6:00PM	AHLTV
at Rockford	1/17	1:00PM	AHLTV
at Manitoba	1/22	2:00PM	AHLTV
at Manitoba	1/23	2:00PM	AHLTV
Texas	1/26	7:00PM	AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD

Previous Game 1/8/22 vs Washington Capitals (3-2) SOW Foligno (14), Zuccarello (9)

MINNESOTA WILD

Next Game 1/14/22 vs Anaheim Ducks 7:00 p.m. CT / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM